
 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
       VIA EMAIL 
 

May 23, 2025 
 

Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. 
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500 
Buffalo, NY 14219 
 
Attn: Christopher Freese 
          
Re: Town of Pendleton Community Center 
     SCS Job #198, CR#58 
 
Chris, 
 
  Per your request, to provide cost to paint and install crown molding per RFQ #001, we hereby submit the 
following quotation for Change Order: 
  
   
   TOTAL OF CR #58:   $  11,235.50 
 
       (See attached breakdown) 
 
   
    
  Please issue the appropriate Contract Change Order in the very near future, so we may include this charge as 
part of our next payment application. 
 
  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience at the above number.  My 
extension is 106. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
Sicoli Construction Services, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Christopher M. Sicoli 
Vice President 
     
 
 
         
 



               Change Request Breakdown

Date : 5/23/2025

Job #198 - Town of Pendleton Community Center

CR #58 - RFQ Pricing #001 (Pink) for Painting and Installing Trim

24
48

O&P =
Subcontractor Total =

Subcontractor Grand Total =

SCS Grand Total =

5% on Subcontractor
15% on SCS Direct

Sicoli Construction

SCS Job Foreman

Subcontractor Total =

Subtotal =

O&P =

Subcontractor(s)

Subtotal =

Hour(s) @ $130/hr 
SCS Carpenter/Mason

$11,235.50

$0.00

$3,120.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total of CR #58

$0.00

Contract Time Increase (0) Calendar Days

Hour(s) @ $100/hr $4,800.00

SCS O&P = $1,465.50

$9,770.00

Material & Equipment $1,850.00



 

 

Sicoli Construction Services, Inc.  
4800 Hyde Park Blvd. 
Niagara Falls New York 14305 
Phone: (716)205-0540 
Fax: (716)205-0541     
 
        
 

Pendleton Community Center 
 
 
       
 Re: RFQ Pricing #001 (Pink) for Painting and Installing Trim 
 
 
 
Supervision: 24 hrs @ $130/hr = $3,120.00 
 
 
Labor to Install Crown Molding: 2 Carpenters @ 2 Days 

• 32 hrs @ $100/hr = $3,200.00 
 
Labor to Prime and Paint Crown Molding: 2 Carpenters @ 1 Day 

• 16 hrs @ $100/hr = $1,600.00 
 

Labor/Supervision Total = $7,920.00 
 
 
Material: 

• Crown Molding: 200 LF @ 2.50/LF  = $500.00 
• Scaffold/Manlift Allowance: $800.00 
• Paint Allowance: $400.00 
• Small Tool Allowance: $150.00 
 
Material Total = $1,850.00 
 
 
 
Subtotal = $9,770.00 
O&P = $1,465.50 
Grand Total = $11,235.50 



TO
W

N 
O

F 
PE

ND
LE

TO
N

PE
ND

LE
TO

N 
CO

M
M

UN
IT

Y
 C

EN
TE

R

CA
M

PB
EL

L 
BL

VD
PE

ND
LE

TO
N,

 N
EW

 Y
O

RK

PO
ST

 P
LA

N 
&

 F
LO

O
R 

PL
A

N
.PR

O
JE

CT
 L

O
CA

TI
O

N:

CO
NT

EN
TS

 O
N 

SH
EE

T:

CL
IE

NT
 N

A
M

E:

PR
O

JE
CT

 T
IT

LE
:

DRAWING NUMBER:

A-2
21-049

    
    

  d
es

ig
ns

    
    

    
 t

o 
    

    
   b

uil
d 

    
    

    
yo

ur
    

    
    

 lif
e 

    
    

    
on

    
    

    
 re

si
de

nt
ia

l   
   *

    
  c

om
m

er
ci

al
    

  *
    

  c
hu

rc
h 

    
 d

es
ig

n

. .
©

 2
0

21
,  

Li
fe

 b
y 

De
si

gn
NO

TE
: IT

 IS
 A

 V
IO

LA
TI

O
N 

O
F 

TH
E 

LA
W

 F
O

R 
A

NY
 P

ER
SO

N,
 U

NL
ES

S 
A

CT
IN

G
 U

ND
ER

 T
HE

 D
IR

EC
TI

O
N 

O
F 

A
 L

IC
EN

SE
D 

A
RC

HI
TE

CT
, T

O
 A

LT
ER

 T
HI

S 
DO

CU
M

EN
T 

IN
 A

NY
 W

A
Y

.

SHEET    3    OF    19

REVISIONS:

L i f e     b y     D e s i g n
a r c h i t e c t u r e

6 3 2 4     r o b i n s o n     r o a d
l o c k p o r t,     n e w     y o r k

7 1 6   -   7 2 7   -   3 1 9 1
cadahlke@lbdarchitecture.com

c h a r l e s     a     d a h l k e,     r. a.
r e g i s t e r e d     a r c h i t e c t

DESIGNER:

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

POST PLAN
1

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1ST FLOOR PLAN
2

100CARPORT / DROP-OFF

VESTIBULE 101

UTILITY RM 110

UTILITY RM 105A

EXIT 115

EXIT 114

EXIT 113

EXIT 106S.F.AREA:
OCCUPANT LOAD: 49

105

1471

MUSEUM

S.F.AREA:
OCCUPANT LOAD: 140

102

2100

MEETING ROOM

S.F.AREA:
OCCUPANT LOAD: 153

112

2308

MEETING ROOM

EXIT 116

EXIT 117

EXIT 118

EXIT 104

WOMEN 108

MEN 109

103TABLE & CHAIR STORE

102

101

120

107

111

112

110

109

108

114

115

116

119

118

117

103

106

105

104

113

7'-101
2"8'-0"8'-0"8'-0"7'-101

2"

11
2"

8'-0"8'-0"8'-0"7'-101
2"

7'
-1

0
1 2"

8
'-0

"
8

'-0
"

8
'-0

"
7'

-1
0

"

3
9 16

"

7'
-1

0
1 2"

8
'-0

"
8

'-0
"

8
'-0

"
7'

-1
0

1 2"

3
9 16

"

7'
-1

0
"

8
'-0

"
8

'-0
"

8
'-0

"
3

'-6
"

9
'-0

"
5

'-6
"

5
'-6

"
9

'-0
"

5
'-6

"
5

'-6
"

9
'-0

"
3

'-4
1 2"

7'-101
2" 7'-6" 9'-0" 7'-6"

11
2"

7'-101
2" 8'-0" 8'-0" 8'-0" 7'-101

2"

3
'-4

1 2"

9
'-0

"
5

'-6
"

5
'-6

"
9

'-0
"

5
'-6

"
5

'-6
"

9
'-0

"
3

'-6
"

8
'-0

"
8

'-0
"

8
'-0

"
7'

-1
0

" 3
9 16

"

7'
-1

0
1 2"

7'
-0

"
10

'-0
"

7'
-0

"
7'

-1
0

1 2"

3
9 16

"

7'
-1

0
"

7'
-6

"
9

'-0
"

7'
-6

"
7'

-1
0

1 2"

4
5

'-1
0

5 16
"

28
'-0

"
9

3
'-1

0
11 16

"

3'-1 11
16" 16'-0"

7"38'-10"7"
16'-93

4"

31
2"

14'-33
4"7"

7"
3

9
'-5

"
7"

3
8

'-1
0

"
7"

13
'-4

"
1'-

0
"

13
'-4

"

3
1 2"

12
'-0

1 2"
20

'-0
"

20
'-0

"
7'

-5
"

7"

7"

14'-33
4"

31
2"

4'-93
4" 12'-0"

7"
38'-10" 7"

7"
7'

-5
"

20
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

12
'-0

1 2"

3
1 2"

18
'-6

"

5
1 2"

8
'-8

1 2"

7"

19
'-5

"
19

'-5
"

7"

11
'-6

1 2"

5
1 2"

8
'-0

"
19

'-5
"

7"

6'-111
2"

51
2"

7'-7"

51
2"

10
'-4

"

A-6

5

KITCHEN 111

PASSAGEWAY 107

4
0

'-0
"

4
0

'-0
"

8
8

'-0
"

16
8

'-0
"

16
8

'-0
"

40'-0"32'-0"

PROVIDE MECHANICAL
MEZZANINE ABOVE

VESTIBULE 101

121

122

CONCRETE PATIO
32'-0" x 88'-0"

CONCRETE PATIO
32'-0" x 40'-0"

DATE:            FEBRUARY 14, 2023

REV 1: ADDENDUM #2      4-4-23

124

123

MECH MEZZ 201

202MECH MEZZANINE

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

MECHANICAL MEZZANINE PLAN
3

3
1 2"

9
'-9

"
3

1 2"

7'-7"51
2"

MECHANICAL MEZZANINE
LOCATED ABOVE VESTIBULE 101

7"
27

'-8
"

3
1 2"

38'-10"

1

REV 2: ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
     8-28-23

2

16'-5" 6'-0" 16'-5"

3
'-9

1 2"

23'-21
2"

4'-3" 11'-8" 7'-0"

SUPPORT WALL BELOW

3

3

3

REV 3: ADDED STAIRS TO MEZZANINE
     2-7-24

4

4

4'-0" 31
2"

5
'-0

"
3

1 2"

4

CONTINUE
WALLS TO
CEILING

CONTINUE
WALLS TO

CEILING

4

2 
x 1

0
 F

LR
. J

O
IS

TS
@

 16
" O

.C
. A

BO
VE4

3

4

1

4

4
4

REV 4: MISC REVISIONS DURING CONST
     3-11-24

X:
\2

02
1\

00
1-

05
0\

21
-0

49
 P

en
dl

et
on

 C
om

m
un

ity
 C

en
te

r\
Fi

na
l\C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

Ad
m

in
\D

ra
w

in
gs

 fo
r c

on
st

ru
ct

io
n\

Re
v 

2 
03

06
24

\P
la

n.
dw

g,
 3

/1
1/

20
24

 1
1:

25
:2

8 
AM

, A
ut

oC
AD

 P
D

F 
(G

en
er

al
 D

oc
um

en
ta

tio
n)

.p
c3

RFQ Pricng
#001

RFQ Pricing
#002

RFQ Pricing
#002

RFQ Pricing
#003

RFQ Pricing
#003

Both
Sides

One Side

RFQ Pricing #001

RFQ Pricing #002

RFQ Pricing #003






	198 - Change Request #58 Breakdown.pdf
	Sheet1




